EAST AFRICAN SAFARI CLASSIC RALLY

2023



22ND NOVEMBER 2023 Time: 1400 HRS Date:

Subject: **COMPETITORS INFO: 5 Document No:** 7.5

From: RAJU CHAGGAR

ALL COMPETITORS / CREW MEMBERS To:

Number of pages: 1 (One) Attachments: 08 (Eight)

SERVICE SCHEDULE

To assist teams with planning, the organisers have prepared a service schedule, which gives you the following information based on the preliminary itinerary:

- Start time for 1st car.
- Competitive distances to be covered by the rally cars, for calculating fuel consumption.
- Expected time of arrivals for each competitive stage and liaisons.
- Distances service vehicles will cover.
- Please take note, 30 mins (S+) service after each end of stage is factored into the target time of the liaison.

End....



RAJU CHAGGAR Event Director East African Safari Rally LTD

Web www.theclassic-safari.com Email eventdirector@eastafricansafarirally.com Mobile +254 715 961 457 Nairobi, Kenya











Max Lateness

2:30

2:00

1:30

RALLY CARS / SERVICE CARS SCHEDULES

1

23	R.A	ALLY CARS II	1st Car	My car		
3 2023	TC	СОМР	ROAD	TOTAL	Due	due time
1BEF	TC 0			0.00	6:00	
CEN	TC 1		38.68	38.68	7:10	
1 DE	CE 1	120.86		159.54	8:23	
101	TC 2		33.64	193.18	9:28	
AY	CE 2	88.94		282.12	10:21	
SUNDAY 10TH DECEMBER	TC 3		31.00	313.12	11:31	
1	CE 3	32.00		345.12	11:59	
LEG	TC 3A		13.65	358.77	12:44	
	TOTAL	241.8	116.97	358.77		

SERVICE CARS INFORMATION SERVICE SECTOR	DISTANCE TO COVER
SERVICE SECTOR	
TC 0	0.00
TC1	0.00
CE 1	97.00
TC 2	26.00
CE 2	89
TC 3	12.00
CE 3	133.64
END OF DAY SERVICE	70.93
DAY TOTALS:	428.57

PLEASE NOTE: ROAD SIDE SERVICE IS PRESET TO 30 MINUTES BETWEEN EACH STAGE



RALLY CARS / SERVICE CARS SCHEDULES

2

2023	RALLY CARS INFORMATION				1st Car	My car	Max	SERVICE CARS INFORMATION	DISTANCE	
R 20	TC	СОМР	ROAD	TOTAL	Due	due time	Lateness	SERVICE SECTOR	TO COVER	
MONDAY 11TH DECEMBER	TC 3D			0.00	6:00			TC 3D	0.00	
CEN	TC4		37.61	37.61	7:10			TC 4	37.61	
ПDН	CE 4	79.22		116.83	8:16		1:40	CE 4	18.00	
117	TC 5		119.57	236.4	10:46			TC 5	119.57	
DAY	CE5	64.05		300.45	11:29		1:25	CE 5	33.00	
ONE	TC6		111.58	412.03	13:59			TC 6	111.58	
2 M	CE 6	73.56		485.59	14:52		2:00	CE 6	83.00	
LEG.	TC 6A		26.70	512.29	15:52			END OF DAY SERVICE	15.52	
7	TOTAL	216.83	295.46	512.29				DAY TOTALS:	418.28	

PLEASE NOTE: ROAD SIDE SERVICE IS PRESET TO 30 MINUTES BETWEEN EACH STAGE



RALLY CARS / SERVICE CARS SCHEDULES

3

2023	R	ALLY CARS II	NFORMATIO	N	1st Car Due	My car due	Max
	TC	СОМР	ROAD	TOTAL		time	Lateness
MB	TC 6D			0.00	06:00		
ECE	TC 7		37.16	37.16	07:10		
Н Б	CE 7	77.19		114.35	08:07		01:45
12T	TC 8		38.37	152.72	09:27		
AY	CE 8	64.64		217.36	10:18		01:35
TUESDAY 12TH DECEMBER	TC 9		34.84	252.20	11:23		
	CE 9	74.41		326.61	12:11		01:40
63	TC 9A		187.63	514.24	15:41		-
TEG	TOTAL	216.24	298.00	514.24			

SERVICE CARS INFORMATION	DISTANCE TO COVER
SERVICE LOCATION	
TC 6D	0.00
TC 7	37.16
CE 7	76.30
TC 8	38.37
CE8	34.00
TC 9	14.00
CE 9	125.00
END OF DAY SERVICE	187.63
DAY TOTALS:	512.46

PLEASE NOTE: ROAD SIDE SERVICE IS PRESET TO 30 MINUTES BETWEEN EACH STAGE



RALLY CARS / SERVICE CARS SCHEDULES

4

WEDNESDAY 13TH DECEMBER 2023	R	ALLY CARS II	NFORMATIO	1st Car Due	My car due	Max	
ER 2	TC	СОМР	ROAD	TOTAL		time	Lateness
EMB	TC9D			0.00	06:00		
DECI	TC10		21.17	21.17	06:50		
TH I	CE10	34.21		55.38	07:22		01:45
Y 13	TC11		51.88	107.26	08:42		
SDA	CE11	57.87		165.13	09:21		01:50
DNE	TC12		24.68	189.81	10:21		
WE	CE12	93.44		283.25	11:29		02:30
LEG 4	TC12A		39.27	322.52	12:59		
77		185.52	137.00	322.52			

SERVICE CARS INFORMATION	DISTANCE
SERVICE LOCATION	TO COVER
TC 9D	0.00
TC 10	-
CE 10	
TC 11	51.88
CE 11	
TC 12	24.68
CE 12	
END OF DAY	39.27
DAY TOTALS:	115.83

PLEASE NOTE: ROAD SIDE SERVICE IS PRESET TO 30 MINUTES BETWEEN EACH STAGE EXTRA CARE ON SERVICE BETWEEN CE 11, TC 12, CE 12 - ROAD IS VERY NARROW



RALLY CARS / SERVICE CARS SCHEDULES

6

2023	R	ALLY CARS II	NFORMATIO	1st Car Due	My car due	Max Lateness	
R 2	TC	COMP	ROAD	TOTAL		tille	Luteriess
1BE	TC 12D			0.00	06:00		
CEN	TC 13		38.76	38.76	07:10		
DE	CE 13	70.90		109.66	07:58		01:45
5TH	TC 14		13.47	123.13	08:48		
V 1.	CE 14	32.51		155.64	09:15		01:00
FRIDAY 15TH DECEMBER	TC 15		5.50	161.14	09:55		
6 FR	CE 15	76.45		237.59	10:48		01:50
LEG (TC 15A		58.58	296.17	12:48		
7	TOTAL	179.86	116.31	296.17			

SERVICE CARS INFORMATION	DISTANCE
SERVICE SECTOR	TO COVER
TC 12D	0.00
TC 13	3.00
CE 13	88.78
TC 14	13.47
CE 14	4.00
TC 15	4.31
CE 15	94.70
END OF DAY SERVICE	58.58
DAY TOTALS:	266.84

PLEASE NOTE: ROAD SIDE SERVICE IS PRESET TO 30 MINUTES BETWEEN EACH STAGE

CE 15 - SERVICE OUTSIDE THE PARK, AMPLE SPACE AVAILABLE

ALL VEHICLES GO THROUGH THE PARK, ENSURE YOU HAVE YOUR ACCESS STICKERS ON ALL VEHICLES



RALLY CARS / SERVICE CARS SCHEDULES

7

R 2023	R	ALLY CARS II	NFORMATIO	1st Car Due	My car due	Max Lateness	
BEI	TC	COMP	ROAD	TOTAL			
EMI	TC 15D			0.00	06:00		
DECEMBER	TC 16		57.64	57.64	07:50		
H	CE 16	57.57		115.21	08:41		01:45
, 16	TC 17		4.29	119.50	09:21		
DA)	CE 17	63.11		182.61	10:04		02:00
SATURDAY 16TH	TC 18		27.95	210.56	11:04		
SAT	CE 18	73.33		283.89	11:52		02:30
_	TC 18A		26.77	310.66	12:52		
TEG	TOTAL	194.01	116.65	310.66			

SERVICE CARS INFORMATION	DISTANCE TO COVER
SERVICE SECTOR	TOCOVER
TC 15D	0.00
TC 16	
CE16	112.5
TC 17	3.23
CE17	12.81
TC 18	22.60
CE 18	82.00
END OF DAY SERVICE	26.77
DAY TOTALS:	259.91

PLEASE NOTE: ROAD SIDE SERVICE IS PRESET TO 30 MINUTES BETWEEN EACH STAGE

TC 15D TO TC 16 START - DO NOT USE THIS SECTOR AS YOU WILL BE DELAYED TO CE 16

FUEL UP AT END OF SERVICE OF LEG 6



RALLY CARS / SERVICE CARS SCHEDULES

8

2023	R	'ALLY CARS II	NFORMATIO	1st Car Due	My car due	Max Lateness	
	TC	COMP	ROAD	TOTAL		time	Euteness
MBE	TC 18D			0.00	06:00		
DECEMBER	TC 19		8.27	8.27	06:40		
1 D I	CE 19	75.82		84.09	07:23		01:30
12	TC 20		24.29	108.38	08:23		
4 <i>Y</i> 1	CE 20	83.53		191.91	09:36		02:00
SUNDAY 17TH	TC 21		76.74	268.65	11:16		
เรเ	CE 21	54.86		323.51	12:07		01:30
LEG 8	TC 21A		33.39	356.90	13:17		
3 77	TOTAL	214.21	142.69	356.90			

SERVICE CARS INFORMATION	DISTANCE TO COVER		
SERVICE SECTOR			
TC 18D	0.00		
TC 19	8.27		
CE 19	32.96		
TC 20	24.29		
CE 20	74.00		
TC 21	76.74		
CE 21	0.00		
END OF DAY SERVICE	33.39		
DAY TOTALS:	249.65		

PLEASE NOTE: ROAD SIDE SERVICE IS PRESET TO 30 MINUTES BETWEEN EACH STAGE

TC 19 TO CE 20 SERVICE ROAD IS VERY ROUGH, IF WET WILL BE CONGESTED WITH LOCAL TRAFFIC

PLEASE NOTE: TC 21 / CE 21 - RALLY CARS WILL ENTER AND EXIT PRIVATE FARM FROM SAME GATE



RALLY CARS / SERVICE CARS SCHEDULES

9

2023	RALLY CARS INFORMATION				1st Car Due	My car due	Max
	TC	СОМР	ROAD	TOTAL		time	Lateness
9 MONDAY 18TH DECEMBER	TC 21D			0.00	06:00		
ECE	TC 22		48.00	48.00	07:20		
О Н.	CE 22	86.31		134.31	08:16		02:00
187	TC 23		57.80	192.11	09:46		
AY	CE 23	52.89		245.00	10:22		01:30
DNC	TC 24		30.66	275.66	11:32		
MC	CE 24	46.52		322.18	12:07		01:30
LEG 9	TC 24A		12.00	334.18	12:57		
77	TOTAL	185.72	148.46	334.18			

SERVICE CARS INFORMATION	DISTANCE TO COVER		
SERVICE SECTOR			
TC 21D	0.00		
TC 22	48.00		
CE 22	88.67		
TC 23	57.80		
CE 23	61.00		
TC 24	30.66		
CE 24	45.00		
FINISH	12.00		
DAY TOTALS:	343.13		

PLEASE NOTE: ROAD SIDE SERVICE IS PRESET TO 30 MINUTES BETWEEN EACH STAGE

TC24A - EARLY CHECK IS PERMITTED AS PER ITINERARY

LEISURE GOLF CLUB IS PODIUM FINISH - PARKING WILL BE MARKED FOR ALL RALLY TEAMS